
 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for September 2025 New Starters 

 

Visits to the classrooms  

Parents and carers to drop off at 9.30am and pick up at 10.30am.  

Your visit will be either be Monday 9th June OR  Wednesday 11th June  OR Friday 13th June 

You will have received an email with the date for your child to visit. 

 

Transition Morning 

Parents and carers to drop off at specific date/time below: 

Caterpillar Class – Wednesday 2nd July 9:30-10:30am 

Ladybird Class – Wednesday 2nd July 11-12pm 

Honeybee Class – Thursday 3rd July 9:30-10:30am 

You will receive an email with the date and class for your child’s transition date by Friday 

20th June. 

 

September starting arrangements: 

Monday 1st September – training day – school closed to all children. 

Tuesday 2nd September and Wednesday 3rd September– Half of each class will visit 9-

11:30am and the other half of each class will visit 12:30-3pm (alternate days) 

Thursday 4th September – All children will attend 9-11:30am 

Friday 5th September – All children will attend 9-1pm 

Monday 8th September – All Reception Classes start full time – 8.50am-3.20pm 


